
King of the Desert 2012 3/4/2012
Bike King Class Winners

$ # NAME Class/Skill AMA BIKE SPONSOR CLUB
$900 25 AJ STEWART 1ST OPEN KING 717964 HON DP RACINT,ONE,MOTORWORLD,KREED,EDR, MOM&DAD RR
$400 155X JAMES SHAFER 1ST 250 KING 820645 HON THE BIKE,SHAKE OCOTILLO HOME, CERVEZ FLATS TMR
$200 P119 BRIAN PIERETTI 2ND OPEN KING 2097718 SWCC

Quad King Class Winners
$ # NAME Class/Skill AMA BIKE SPONSOR CLUB

$900 P88 JOSH ROW 1ST QUAD EXP KING 2000804 YAM YAMAHA,DWT,MOTOWRKS,ELKS,ROLL, GOLDENWEST,1 IND,YAMALUPE,GYTR FT  
$400 P118 KYLE GROSSE 2ND QUAD EXP KING 2519458 HON M&M OFFROAD
$200 P108 STEVE CARVER 3RD QUAD EXP KING 400381 HON STEVE CARVER REAL ESTATE,M&M OFFROAD,WIFE,KIDS,MAX, FT  

Sponsored Class Winners
$ # NAME Class/Skill AMA BIKE SPONSOR CLUB

125 Class Sponsored By  Arie Toet Cycle Service & Repair
$100 40A DAVIN BRIGMAN 1ST 125 NOV 1101250 YAM KARL BURNWORTH LANDSCAPE FT  

250 Class Sponsored By Torrence's Farm Implements
$125 60X THOMAS HEBERT III 1ST 250 AMA 823862 HON IVCC,MOM&DAD,RR,VORTEX,SMX,GOPRO RR
$100 4X RANDY WITZEL 2ND 250 AMA 2064201 YAM FULL THROTTLE PWR RR
$75 109X LUKE KIMBALL 1ST 250 NOV 1108080 HON MOM & DAD, JIMMY LOPEZ RR



Open Class Sponsored By Jake English Farms
$125 51 NOLAN KENNEDY 1ST OPEN AMA 2767787 HON SUBMARINA, TOETS CYCLE CB
$100 27 GRANT STATELY 1ST OPEN NOV 2067302 HON SKEETERS,1 INDUSTRIES,OUTLAW,SLICK OFFROAD WASH OTB
$75 348 CODY HORN 2ND OPEN EXP 893353 YAM PRECISION,MAISON,IMS,MAXIMA,1 INDUSTRIES I-8

Vet Class Sponsored By McNeece Brothers Oil Company
$125 71V DANIEL FLOWERS 1ST VET AMA 1098860 HON ATOMIC TOM,ZEPHYR FLOWERS FT  
$100 314V RYAN MCGHEN 1ST VET EXP 1079798 KTM CB
$75 142V BRIAN MCDUFFEE 2ND VET EXP 1076544 HON TOET CYCLE CB

Senior Class Sponsored By John Wood Auto
$125 67S CAREY LINCOLN 1ST SEN EXP 1081042 KAW LINCOLIN RACING,THREAT,LRP
$100 44S BOB STUHLER 2ND SEN EXP 728563 YAM LOVELY WIFE CB
$75 32S STEVE GRIEB 3RD SEN EXP 920852 HON C&D CYCLE CENTER

Super Senior Class Sponsored By The Lawnman & Meister Tech Auto Care
$125 1M TODD BARNHILL 1ST SUP SEN EXP 951157 KTM FOX RACING,RAD WHEELS,FMF, Z WALLET FT & PIF
$100 36M JACK SMITH 2ND SUP SEN EXP 587444 KTM CLAIRMENONT CYCLE
$75 49M KEVIN CHENEY 1ST SUP SEN AMA 853738 HON RACERS FOR CHRIST, GAIL I-8

Master Class Sponsored By C & D Cycle
$100 7R CLIFF MATLOCK 1ST MAS EXP 382835 HON VEYS POWER SPORTS RR

Womens Class Sponsored By DP Racing
$100 16L APRIL WILKERSON 1ST WOM BEG 219925 YAM RR

Quad Class Sponsored By JT Towing
$125 1Q ERIC HARTELL 4TH QUAD EXP 924360 YAM VEYS,SPIDER,HOUSER,M&M OFFROAD,PRO FLOW PLUMBING FT  
$100 38Q ANDY MURPHY 1ST QUAD NOV 2787989 HON I-8
$75 55Q JOSHUA NICHOLS 2ND QUAD NOV 2796885 HON

Quad Vet Class Sponsored By The Barnhill Family
$125 1K SCOTT PLUNKETT 1ST QUAD VET EXP 2664276 KTM EPIC CARMARAS,ALL AMERCIAN KTM, A&R CONST FT  
$100 321K CHRIS BROWN 1ST QUAD VET AMA 2000821 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC, TRADEWISE, BOWIE ENGINE WORKS I-8
$75 127K ALBERT OLALDE 1ST QUAD VET NOV 803680 HON

Womens Quad Class Sponsored By Tom & Martha Wardrup
$100 123W JEAN BROWN 1ST WOM QUAD NOV 2061453 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC,TRADEWISE,BOWIE ENGINE WORKS I-8



King of the Desert 2012 Results
Completed 5 Laps

OA # NAME Class/Skill AMA BIKE SPONSOR CLUB
1 71V DANIEL FLOWERS 1ST VET AMA 1098860 HON ATOMIC TOM,ZEPHYR FLOWERS FT  
2 25 AJ STEWART 1ST OPEN EXP 717964 HON DP RACING,ONE,MOTORWORLD,KREED,EDR, MOM&DAD RR
3 P88 JOSH ROW 1ST QUAD EXP 2000804 YAM YAMAHA,DWT,MOTOWRKS,ELKS,ROLL, GOLDENWEST,1 IND,YAMALUPE,GYTR FT  
4 314V RYAN MCGHEN 1ST VET EXP 1079798 KTM CB
5 51 NOLAN KENNEDY 1ST OPEN AMA 2767787 HON SUBMARINA, TOETS CYCLE CB
6 67S CAREY LINCOLN 1ST SEN EXP 1081042 KAW LINCOLIN RACING,THREAT,LRP

7 155X JAMES SHAFER 1ST 250 EXP 820645 HON THE BIKE,SHAKE OCOTILLO HOME, CERVEZ FLATS TMR
8 1M TODD BARNHILL 1ST SUP SEN EXP 951157 KTM FOX RACING,RAD WHEELS,FMF, Z WALLET FT & PIF
9 P118 KYLE GROSSE 2ND QUAD EXP 2519458 HON M&M OFFROAD
10 60X THOMAS HEBERT III 1ST 250 AMA 823862 HON IVCC,MOM&DAD,RR,VORTEX,SMX,GOPRO RR
11 142V BRIAN MCDUFFEE 2ND VET EXP 1076544 HON TOET CYCLE CB
12 27 GRANT STATELY 1ST OPEN NOV 2067302 HON SKEETERS,1 INDUSTRIES,OUTLAW,SLICK OFFROAD WASH OTB
13 4X RANDY WITZEL 2ND 250 AMA 2064201 YAM FULL THROTTLE PWR RR
14 44S BOB STUHLER 2ND SEN EXP 728563 YAM LOVELY WIFE CB
15 348 CODY HORN 2ND OPEN EXP 893353 YAM PRECISION,MAISON,IMS,MAXIMA,1 INDUSTRIES I-8
16 32S STEVE GRIEB 3RD SEN EXP 920852 HON C&D CYCLE CENTER
17 P108 STEVE CARVER 3RD QUAD EXP 400381 HON STEVE CARVER REAL ESTATE,M&M OFFROAD,WIFE,KIDS,MAX, FT  

Completed 4 Laps
18 106 BOBBY KIRBY 3RD OPEN EXP 660439 BETA MOM & DAD, IVCC RR
19 36M JACK SMITH 2ND SUP SEN EXP 587444 KTM CLAIRMENONT CYCLE
20 1K SCOTT PLUNKETT 1ST QUAD VET EXP 2664276 KTM EPIC CARMARAS,ALL AMERCIAN KTM, A&R CONST FT  
21 188V DEREK MCGAUGHY 3RD VET EXP 819403 HON COMPETITIVE MOTOSPORTS,STEVE SMITH I - 8
22 119S FRANK ZUGOVITZ 1ST SEN AMA 819409 HON C&D CYCLE CENTER
23 5S MARK BAKER 4TH SEN EXP 728568 SUBMARINA RANCH THE LAWNMAN UP DOWN GARAGE,TOTES CYCLE CB
24 59S JOHN STAGGS 2ND SEN AMA 990094 HON AS RAING
25 69S DEREK BALL 5TH SEN EXP 683629 HON PERFORMANCE MOTOSPORTS YUMA
26 P111 CLANCY CORNELL 4TH OPEN EXP HON LCI BACKHOE
27 49M KEVIN CHENEY 1ST SUP SEN AMA 853738 HON RACERS FOR CHRIST, GAIL I-8
28 7S STEPHEN ORTON 3RD  SEN AMA 280840 HON OTB
29 8S BILL HINKLE 4TH  SEN AMA 230517 HON TEAM DESERT D'OHBOYS,TINA,CHEYANNE I-8
30 42M DAVE GAZZANEO 3RD SUP SEN EXP 865845 HON WIFE
31 52 ANTHONY SANTOS 2ND OPEN NOV 823861 YAM MOM & DAD I-8
32 6V CRAIG ESTRADA 1ST VET NOV 924158 KTM IVCC THREAT DECAL WORKS FT  
33 111V ROMAN MERSINO 2ND VET NOV 1088719 YAM MUH DAM SELF OTB
34 99 HENRY DALY 3RD OPEN NOV 905056 HON DESERT VIEW WINDOWS, M&M OFFROAD
35 109X LUKE KIMBALL 1ST 250 NOV 1108080 HON MOM & DAD, JIMMY LOPEZ RR
36 321K CHRIS BROWN 1ST QUAD VET AMA 2000821 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC, TRADEWISE, BOWIE ENGINE WORKS I-8
37 80X THOMAS LOWRY 3RD 250 AMA 2097716 YAM THANKS GRANDPA RIP RR
38 11M JACK RICHMOND 4TH SUP SEN EXP 280518 KTM MS SUZUKI
39 1Q ERIC HARTELL 4TH QUAD EXP 924360 YAM VEYS,SPIDER,HOUSER,M&M OFFROAD,PRO FLOW PLUMBING FT  
40 14S RICHARD HARRISON 5TH SEN AMA 889639 HON UPINYA RACING,OCOTILLO RENTAL I-8
41 60M JOHN MOFFETT 1ST SUP SEN NOV 813696 KTM PRIME CARE, PEFORMANCE MOTOSPORTS, AMSOIL RR-/I-8/OTB
42 77X LOGAN VENTIMIGLIA 2ND 250 NOV 907230 HON BOBS CYCLE BARN, OLD ARBOR FINANCIAL WORLD
43 P90 BRANDON FOX 5TH OPEN EXP 2097717 KTM SWCC
44 26M PETE HATCHER 5TH SUP SEN EXP 280690 HON
45 40A DAVIN BRIGMAN 1ST 125 NOV 1101250 YAM KARL BURNWORTH LANDSCAPE FT  



46 9V JEFF LAWS 3RD VET NOV 1099753 YAM CB
47 77M ROY KEIZER 2ND SUP SEN AMA 2072380 KTM THE OLE LADY I-8
48  T79 JOSHUA SMITH 4TH VET EXP HON  CSC MOTOSPORTS  
49 808S TODD MAES 1ST SEN NOV 2689697 KAW ADD RACING,MUTTS ABOUT YOU, ISLAND STYLE CAFÉ,JD ENTERPRISE
50 P119 BRIAN PIERETTI 6TH OPEN EXP 2097718 SWCC
51 T81 KURT BINTER 4TH OPEN NOV 2097720 YAM FULL THROTTLE PWRSPRTS FT  
52 127K ALBERT OLALDE 1ST QUAD VET NOV 803680 HON
53 48X CHRISTIAN VARNER 3RD 250 NOV 2797647 YAM DECAL MX FT  
54 T80 DAN STONER 5TH OPEN NOV 2816673

Completed 3 Laps
55 7R CLIFF MATLOCK 1ST MAS EXP 382835 HON VEYS POWER SPORTS RR
56 5V JARED SPENCER 2ND VET AMA 912106 HON FT  
57 279A JOSH MAXWELL 1ST 125 AMA 838710 HON MAXIMA,TOETS CYCLE, MAXWELL CONST FT  
58 8 ERICK BURNWORTH 6TH OPEN NOV 908123 BETA KARL BURNWORTH LANDSCAPE FT  
59 63X ROBERT VARGAS 4TH 250 NOV 2760773 KTM RR
60 T82 WILL SALAZAR 7TH OPEN NOV 1098399 HON MOTO TEC,M&M OFFROAD, CECS      
61 P191 JEREMY SCOTT 7TH OPEN EXP 2815120
62 25M DAVID GOULD 6TH SUP SEN EXP 846474 SUZ FT  
63 7 DANIEL BARKER 8TH OPEN NOV 1086599 BETA RR
64 639X AUSTIN STEWART 5TH 250 NOV 2766745 HON
65 T83 SCOTT WILLIAMS 2ND SEN NOV 2097723 YAM TSW ELECTRIC
66 502X LUKE BOSSE 6TH 250 NOV 2674749 KTM
67 3K WESLEY FEELER 2ND QUAD VET EXP 2516622 HON M&M OFFROAD FT  
68 123W JEAN BROWN 1ST WOM QUAD NOV 2061453 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC,TRADEWISE,BOWIE ENGINE WORKS I-8
69 16L APRIL WILKERSON 1ST WOM BEG 219925 YAM RR
70 38Q ANDY MURPHY 1ST QUAD NOV 2787989 HON I-8
71 64M LEE DOXTADER 2ND SUP SEN NOV 2691854 KTM
72 55Q JOSHUA NICHOLS 2ND QUAD NOV 2796885 HON
73 45L GERI SPENCER 1ST WOM NOV 2794536 HON FT  

Completed 2 laps
74 4R JIM DIZNEY 2ND MAS EXP 1009358 HON ACERBIS,IMS,HINSON,DIRT TRICKS,PRECISION,BAJA DESIGNS RR
75 3W RENEE PLUNKETT 1ST WOM QUAD AMA 2524522 YAM A&R CONSTRUCTION, SMX OPTICS                FT  

Completed 2 Laps
DNF 178X KYLE CORFMAN 250 EXP 738819 KTM MOM,THREAT, SIDI,1INDUSTRIES,DP,TAG, 661 RR
DNF P89 GARRIN FULLER QUAD EXP 966279 HON DUNCAN,ROLL DESGIN,SMITH,ELKA,DWT

DNF 17Q TRAVIS DILLON QUAD EXP 2512454 HON RND MOTO,ROW RACING,PRATHER, T DILL RACING INC. FT  
DNF 159X SEAN EVANS 250 NOV 2017726 HON
DNF 208X TAYLOR HAINLINE 250 NOV 2674902 HON  H2 RACING, GO PRO,STEEL MX,ECLIPSE LED,VORTEX,RENTHAL PIF

Completed 1 Lap
DNF 63S STEVE NOLAN SEN NOV 2000812 KTM TIFFANY MASON NICOLE KAITLYN
DNF 151X AJ MOTTA 250 AMA 2671919 YAM DP RACING,1 INDUSTRIES,MUY RAPIDO CO RR
DNF 511A CONNOR PANKRATZ 125 AMA 2705930 KTM DAD,WALLICK&VOLK,SO.WEST AG SERV RR
DNF 360 ERIC NELSON OPEN NOV 2089058 HON BRIANNE NELSON I-8
DNF 30Q ELIAS MIRAMONTES QUAD NOV 2109702 YAM I.V. FLOORING FT  
DNF 459 CYRUS GILBERT OPEN NOV 2801453 YAM DAD
DNF 75A RYAN HAGKE 125 NOV 2110110 TOETS

Did Not Complete 1 Lap
DNF P125 MARK GONZALEZ OPEN EXP 2816776 HON
DNF 700X GRANT ESTRADA 250 NOV 2797689 KTM MOM & DAD FT  
DNF 1W MCKENZIE RAY WOM QUAD AMA 701546 YAM RED I NATION,FBC,2PR,NIEMELA, K&N FMF RR



Referee Dan Barker 619-933-2150

Indicates Trophy

Workers
# Name Club

111X DANIEL FENTON RR
78X MARC CRUZ
92X KYLE MUELLER RR
111 ANTHONY FENTON RR

4 BUBBA NOVIS
2 CODY WEBBER RR
3 ERIC BIDDLECOME RR
68 THOMAS WARDRUP RR

401 CHASE KLICKA
14 TUCKER VOGAL

952V LUIS RUELAS FT
832V KYLE HEAROLD I-8

7V ANTHONY NOLAN FT
760V SHAWN TRIMBLE FT
10S DAVE KENDRICK RR
111S STEVE FENTON RR
90S ROBBIE PIPPIN RR
550S STEVE SCATES
20S MARK BUDKE RR
51M BRENT WILKINSON CB
6M RAY ZUCHOWSKI CB
5M ARIE TOET CB

57M DAN BARKER RR
53M CHRIS WHALEY RR
728M DAVE HAINLINE PIF
184M KIRK HESTER RR
29R DOC MIDDLETON RR
5Q GABRIEL RASCON FT

61Q MATTHEW SMALL I-8
18Q JONATHAN ARSAGA
11K STEVE PENNER FT


	Master

